FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC FORM COVER SHEET 05-25-1999 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Offic OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4. ARKSONLY Tab settings □ □ □ is: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honora 101045036 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les): The Fresh Juice Company, Inc. Name: Fleet Bank, N.A. Internal Address: □ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 208 Harristown Road ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Glen Rock State: N.J. ZIP: 07452 Corporation-State Delaware Other\_ Individual(s) cltizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🙀 No ☐ Association:
☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership. \_\_\_\_\_ □ Corporation-State\_\_\_ Merger Assignment XX Other National Banking Association ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represonative designation XX Other <u>Termination</u> is attached: O Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: \_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1941650 1621531 1550447 1416876 1849520 1593320 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Fresh Juice Co. of New York 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)..... Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_ D Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 280 Wilson Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: Newark State: NJ ZIP: 07105-(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/24/1999 DNGUYEN 00000205 1621531 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Date



April 16, 1999

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: The Fresh Juice Company, Inc.

Assignee: Fleet Bank, N.A.

208 Harristown Road Glen Rock, NJ 07452

Nature of Conveyance: Security Agreement dated August 5, 1996

Trademark Registration Nos. 1621531 1941650 1550447

1416876 1849520 1593320

Recordation Date: June 6, 1997

Reel / Frame: 1593 / 0588

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet Bank, N.A. in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Fleet Bank, N.A.

Richard M. Terwilliger, Banking Officer Centralized Loan Documentation Unit

70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5456

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001900 FRAME: 0865